

Present ; - Smt Ratna Roy.
Addl Dist Judge, First, Court.
Serampore, Hooghly.

Mat Suit No. 849 of 2019
CNR No. WBHG 05-0021062-2019.
J.Code No. WB 00914.

Order No.20 dated 19.11.2024

Today is fixed for steps u/o 10 rule 1A of C.P.C by the petitioner.

Petitioner and Respondent are files hazirahs through their respective Ld.Lawyer'

Ld Lawyer of the petitioner files a petition prayer for time for taking steps on the ground stated in the petition.

The petition is taken up for hearing. Perused the petition,

. Heard the submission.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **08.01.2025** for taking steps u/o 10 rule 1A of C.P.C.

D/C by be.