

Present ;- Smt. Ratna Roy.(J.Code No. WB00914)
Additional District & Sessions, Judge, First,Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.
Mat Suit No. 849 of 2019.
CNR No. WBHG 05-002106-2019

Order No. 24 Date. 02.04.2025

Today is fixed for file chow cause bt respondent.

Ld Lawyer Kazi Izaz files vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent Ria Saha. & Ria Ray. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld Lawyer for the respondent files a petition prayer for time for filing show cause on the ground stated in the petition.Copy served to the Ld Lawyer for the petitioner with objection.

The petition is taken up for hearing. Prused the petition. Heard the submission. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **23.05.2025** for filing show cause by respondent id. Exparte.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
1st Court, Serampore.